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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Dresden Raceway  

Date     Sunday, 30 July 2023 Post Time 13:00 

Weather   Overcast 24 C 

Track Condition Fast 

No of Races 11 Number of 
qualifying races  

1 GP Total Entries  102 

Mutual Handle $71,355 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler Gary Patterson  

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
From July 23, 2023, Race #7. Driver Scott Wray was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 
22.05.01A. Did cause interference in the stretch. 3 day driving suspension. Aug 13 14 15 2023. 
Ruling # 2282728. 
 
From July 29 Race #6 Driver Anthony Hamlin was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 
22.23.03 B. Mr Hamlin did use more than acceptable wrist action while urging. This isa second 
offence with q year. Penalty is a 5-day driving suspension Aug 6 7 8 9 10 2023, plus a $300 
monetary penalty. Ruling #2282717. 
 
AGCO inspectors here today. 
 
Mike Horner excused from 2 drives. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 #7 Total Credit made an equipment break from a broken hopple. 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race 3 Clear 
 
Race 4 Driver Nick Steward to be in for a review for failing to keep both feet in the stirrups.  
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Race 5 Reviewed the break after the start b #3 Champagne Bettina, did cause interference to 
#4 Sunglassesatnight, no placing needed. 
 
Race 6 Reviewed the break by #8 Fern Hill Bella before the ½. Interference was given to #7 Big 
Bad Jenn. #8 finished 7th and placed 8th. 
 
Race 7 Shadow Moon Rising was placed on the Vets long term lame list. Must qualify. 
 
Race 8 Prospect Series for 3 yo filly pacers. #7 Aint She Pretty finished with a broken hopple. 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Inquiry at the start. #7 Iconic Seelster did have a broken head pole before the start. 
Refund of $989 
Driver Ken Oliver was found in violation of agco rule 22.05.01 K (did fail to set a pace 
comparable to the class of horse). Monetary penalty of $100. Ruling #2282839 
 
Race 11 Late scratch lame at the gate #1 Lifelong Dream. Refund of $1,296 
Recall broken equipment on #4 Big Mach. 
 
Claims 
 
Race 2 Excaliber Seelster $7,000 C. McQueen owns and trains. 
Race 3 Sunset Soph $8,750 C. McQueen owns and trains. 
 


